as 2nd instalmenl (further 25% of central share) for the year ZO21-22 under lhe
Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students
during the current financial year 2021-22.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of lndia and to release granlin-
aid of Rs.12,17,61,450/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Seventeen Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty only) as recurring grant, as per availability of funds to the Government
of Arunachal Pradesh towards as 2"d instalment (lurlher Zso/o of central share) for the year
2021-22 under the centrally sponsored scheme of Post Matric scholarships to scheduled